

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 632 of 2010

=====

MANHAR SUKHLALBHAI PATEL

Versus

VIJAY MOHANBHAI SHAH (CHOPRA) & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.MRUDUL M BAROT(3750) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS CM SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 12/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Mrudul Barot for the respondent No. 1 seeks time to collect the paper-book.

The matter is of 2010 and earlier also, was adjourned at his behest. However, with a view to give one more opportunity, adjourned to **7th October 2022.**

[A. C. Joshi, J.]

hiren
/74