

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 632 of 2010

=====

MANHAR SUKHLALBHAI PATEL

Versus

VIJAY MOHANBHAI SHAH (CHOPRA) & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.MRUDUL M BAROT(3750) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 07/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. Earlier learned advocate Mr. Mrudul Barot fro the respondent No. 1 has sought time on the ground of availing copy of depositions. Today, also he seeks time to avail the copy of depositions.

2. Learned advocate Mr. N.K. Majmudar for the applicant is present.

3. Since the matter is very old, as a last chance, stand over to **07.11.2022.**

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

prk- 83