

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 632 of 2010

=====

MANHAR SUKHLALBHAI PATEL

Versus

VIJAY MOHANBHAI SHAH (CHOPRA) & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.MRUDUL M BAROT(3750) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS MAITHILI D MEHTA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 13/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Let the respondent No.1 - Vijay Mohanbhai Shah
(Chopra) remain present before this Court on **APRIL 19,**
2023.

Let the matter be listed on **APRIL 19, 2023.**

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)

CAROLINE