

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 632 of 2010**

=====

MANHAR SUKHLALBHAI PATEL

Versus

VIJAY MOHANBHAI SHAH (CHOPRA) & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.MANHAR S PATEL(6275) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MRUDUL M BAROT(3750) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 10/07/2026

ORDER

Perused the office note.

Time to dispose of Criminal Appeal No.227 of 2009 on remand is extended for a further period of TWO WEEKS from TODAY.

Present office note stands disposed of.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay